San Diego State (16-0 (1-0 MWC)) -vs- TCU (9-7 (0-1 MWC))
01/05/11 at Fort Worth, TX (Daniel-Meyer Coliseum)

Date: 01/05/11 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dgféi L San Diego State 29 37 66

Site: Fort Worth, TX (Daniel-Meyer Coliseum) TCuU 26 27 53

Referees: David Hall, Eric Curry, Kelly Self

San Diego State 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 THOMAS, Malcolm * 31 8-10 0-1 2-2 3-7 10 2 2 1 2 2 18

15 LEONARD, Kawhi * 25 7-13 0-3 0-0 3-8 11 3 2 4 0 2 14

22  TAPLEY, Chase * 31 5-12 2-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 1 1 12

23 GAY, D.J. * 40 2-9 0-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 6 2 0 2 4

32  WHITE, Billy * 28 1-4 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 1 2 0 1 1 4

05 CARLWELL, Brian 9 4-6 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 8

11 RAHON, James 20 2-7 2-5 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 1 0 6

10 SHELTON, Tim 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

21 FRANKLIN, Jamaal 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

42  CHERIET, Mehdi 3 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-65 4-22 4-6 13-25 38 12 17 9 5 8 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-32 40.63 % 3-13 23.08 % 0-2 0.00 %

Second Half 16-33 48.48 % 1-9 11.11 % 4-4 100.00 %

Total 29-65 44.6 % 4-22 18.2 % 4-6 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 10

Largest Lead: 19 2nd-

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 14 09:53

TCU 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 GREEN, Garlon * 33 5-12 3-5 0-0 0-8 8 2 3 0 1 0 13

05 MOSS, Ronnie ko 33 5-15 1-7 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 6 0 0 11

10 THORNS, Hank * 33 3-9 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 1 9

23 CADOT, J.R. ko 26 2-5 0-0 3-4 10-2 12 4 1 1 0 0 7

15 GACESA, Nikola * 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0

12 CERINA, Nikola 26 5-6 0-1 2-4 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 12

04 FIELDS, Amric 7 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1

03 YEAGER, Sammy 19 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0

25  HILL, Greg 11  0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-55 5-21 8-12 11-24 3% 13 11 12 1 3 &3

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-33 33.33% 1-10 10.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 9-22 40.91 % 4-11 36.36 % 5-8 62.50 %

Total 20-55 36.4 % 5-21 23.8% 8-12 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 6 1st-04:38

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 13

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 13

Fast Break Points: 6



San Diego State 29

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 THOMAS, Malcolm 14 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 1 0 8
15 LEONARD, Kawhi 7 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 2
22  TAPLEY, Chase 15 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 0 5
23  GAY, D.J. 20 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
32  WHITE, Billy 11 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
5 CARLWELL, Brian 6 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 6
11  RAHON, James 14 2-6 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 1 0 6
10 SHELTON, Tim 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21  FRANKLIN, Jamaal 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
42  CHERIET, Mehdi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-32 3-13 0-2 6-14 20 5 8 4 3 0 29
40.6 % 23.1% 0.0%
TCU 26
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33  GREEN, Garlon 15 3-7 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 7
5 MOSS, Ronnie 17 2-9 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 4
10 THORNS, Hank 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
23  CADOT, J.R. 12 1-3 0-0 2-2 7-1 8 1 1 1 0 0 4
15  GACESA, Nikola 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
12  CERINA, Nikola 12 4-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 8
4 FIELDS, Amric 5 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
3 YEAGER, Sammy 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25  HILL, Greg 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-33 1-10 3-4 8-14 22 6 6 3 0 1 26
33.3% 10.0% 75.0%



San Diego State 37

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 THOMAS, Malcolm 17 4-5 0-1 2-2 1-5 6 2 1 0 1 2 10
15 LEONARD, Kawhi 18 6-8 0-1 0-0 3-4 7 1 1 3 0 2 12
22  TAPLEY, Chase 16 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 7
23  GAY, D.J. 20 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 2 4
32  WHITE, Billy 17 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2
5 CARLWELL, Brian 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
11  RAHON, James 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 SHELTON, Tim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  FRANKLIN, Jamaal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42  CHERIET, Mehdi 3 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-33 1-9 4-4 7-11 18 7 9 5 2 8 37
48.5 % 11.1 % 100.0 %
TCU 27
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33  GREEN, Garlon 18 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 1 0 6
5 MOSS, Ronnie 16 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 6 0 0 7
10 THORNS, Hank 16 2-5 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 7
23  CADOT, J.R. 14 1-2 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 3 0 0 0 0 3
15  GACESA, Nikola 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  CERINA, Nikola 14 1-1 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
4 FIELDS, Amric 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 YEAGER, Sammy 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
25  HILL, Greg 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-22 4-11 5-8 3-10 13 7 5 9 1 2 27
40.9 % 36.4 % 62.5 %



VISITORS: San Diego State

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCU

GOOD JUMPER by LEONARD,KAWHI
ASSIST by WHITE,BILLY

FOUL by LEONARD,KAWHI

MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,KAWHI

REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,KAWHI
TURNOVER by LEONARD,KAWHI
FOUL by LEONARD,KAWHI

SUB IN by RAHON,JAMES

SUB OUT by LEONARD,KAWHI

MISS 3PTR by TAPLEY,CHASE
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,BILLY

MISS FT by WHITE,BILLY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WHITE,BILLY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MALCOLM
TURNOVER by RAHON,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by TAPLEY,CHASE
ASSIST by GAY,DJ

FOUL by RAHON,JAMES
SUB IN by SHELTON,TIM
SUB OUT by WHITE,BILLY

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,MALCOLM
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MALCOLM

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MALCOLM(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by THOMAS,MALCOLM(in the paint)

ASSIST by TAPLEY,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by GAY,DJ
GOOD JUMPER by TAPLEY,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by GAY,DJ
TURNOVER by GAY,DJ

MISS 3PTR by TAPLEY,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by TAPLEY,CHASE

19:47

19:19
19:18
19:18
19:18
19:00

18:46
18:41
18:41
18:41
18:41
18:20
18:00
17:58
17:58
17:58
17:34
17:27
17:09
16:48

16:20
16:20
16:20
16:20
16:20
16:20
16:18

16:05
16:02
15:51
15:43

15:26
15:11
14:35
14:04
14:02
13:59

13:40

13:35
13:16

2-0

2-1
2-2

2-6
5-6

5-8

7-8
7-10
9-10

11-10

11-12

11-14

V2

Vi

H2

H 4
H1

H3

H1
H3
H1

Vi

H1

H3

MISS JUMPER by GREEN,GARLON
REBOUND OFF by CADOT,JR

GOOD FT by CADOT,JR
GOOD FT by CADOT,JR

REBOUND DEF by THORNS,HANK
MISS JUMPER by GACESA,NIKOLA

GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,GARLON

FOUL by CADOT,JR

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,GARLON
MISS 3PTR by MOSS,RONNIE

GOOD LAYUP by MOSS,RONNIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THORNS,HANK
REBOUND OFF by CADOT,JR

SUB IN by CERINA,NIKOLA

SUB OUT by GACESA,NIKOLA

GOOD LAYUP by CERINA,NIKOLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOSS,RONNIE

GOOD JUMPER by MOSS,RONNIE

MISS JUMPER by MOSS,RONNIE

MISS JUMPER by GREEN,GARLON

STEAL by THORNS,HANK
GOOD LAYUP by CADOT,JR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GREEN,GARLON

REBOUND DEF by THORNS,HANK
GOOD LAYUP by THORNS,HANK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THORNS,HANK



MISS JUMPER by GAY,DJ

BLOCK by RAHON,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MALCOLM
MISS 3PTR by GAY,DJ

REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MALCOLM
TURNOVER by THOMAS,MALCOLM

SUB IN by CARLWELL,BRIAN
SUB IN by WHITE,BILLY

SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JAMAAL
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MALCOLM
SUB OUT by TAPLEY,CHASE
SUB OUT by SHELTON,TIM

REBOUND DEF by CARLWELL,BRIAN

MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,JAMAAL

REBOUND OFF by CARLWELL,BRIAN

GOOD DUNK by CARLWELL,BRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JAMAAL

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by THOMAS,MALCOLM
SUB OUT by CARLWELL,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,BILLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS,MALCOLM

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JAMAAL

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MALCOLM(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by FRANKLIN,JAMAAL

MISS 3PTR by RAHON,JAMES

SUB IN by TAPLEY,CHASE
SUB OUT by RAHON,JAMES

BLOCK by THOMAS,MALCOLM
REBOUND DEF by TAPLEY,CHASE
MISS JUMPER by TAPLEY,CHASE

12:50
12:27
12:01
12:01

11:52
11:50
11:50
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:21

10:56
10:54
10:31
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:17
10:00

09:26

11-16

13-16

15-16

17-16

17-18

H5

H3

H1

Vi

H1

GOOD LAYUP by CERINA,NIKOLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,GARLON
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,GARLON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by HILL,GREG

SUB IN by YEAGER,SAMMY
SUB IN by FIELDS,AMRIC
SUB OUT by MOSS,RONNIE
SUB OUT by CADOT,JR

SUB OUT by GREEN,GARLON
MISS 3PTR by HILL,GREG

MISS 3PTR by CERINA,NIKOLA

FOUL by FIELDS,AMRIC

SUB IN by MOSS,RONNIE
SUB OUT by THORNS,HANK
FOUL by CERINA,NIKOLA

MISS 3PTR by YEAGER,SAMMY

GOOD LAYUP by CERINA,NIKOLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOSS,RONNIE

REBOUND DEF by MOSS,RONNIE

SUB IN by CADOT,JR

SUB IN by THORNS,HANK
SUB IN by GREEN,GARLON
SUB OUT by HILL,GREG

SUB OUT by YEAGER,SAMMY
SUB OUT by FIELDS,AMRIC
MISS LAYUP by MOSS,RONNIE
REBOUND OFF by CADOT,JR
MISS LAYUP by CADOT,JR

REBOUND DEF by CERINA,NIKOLA
MISS 3PTR by MOSS,RONNIE



-- REBOUND OFF by CADOT,JR

07:44 MISS LAYUP by CADOT,JR
-- REBOUND OFF by CADOT,JR
07:42 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by LEONARD,KAWHI 07:42
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JAMAAL 07:42
07:42 SUB IN by GACESA,NIKOLA
07:42 SUB OUT by CERINA,NIKOLA
07:35 TURNOVER by CADOT,JR
MISS JUMPER by LEONARD,KAWHI 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CADOT,JR
07:03 MISS JUMPER by GACESA,NIKOLA
REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,KAWHI --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MALCOLM(in the paint) 06:52 19-18 V1
ASSIST by TAPLEY,CHASE --
06:29 MISS JUMPER by THORNS,HANK
BLOCK by TAPLEY,CHASE 06:29
-- REBOUND OFF by CADOT,JR
06:13 MISS 3PTR by MOSS,RONNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by GACESA,NIKOLA
06:09 19-21 H2 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,GARLON
-- ASSIST by GACESA,NIKOLA
MISS 3PTR by TAPLEY,CHASE 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by THORNS,HANK
05:43 19-23 H4 GOOD DUNK by GREEN,GARLON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CADOT,JR

MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,KAWHI 05:13
-- REBOUND DEF by GACESA,NIKOLA
05:01 MISS LAYUP by THORNS,HANK
-- REBOUND OFF by CADOT,JR
04:57 MISS 3PTR by MOSS,RONNIE
REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,KAWHI --
04:52 SUB IN by CERINA,NIKOLA
04:52 SUB IN by HILL,GREG
04:52 SUB OUT by GACESA,NIKOLA
04:52 SUB OUT by THORNS,HANK

MISS JUMPER by LEONARD,KAWHI 04:48
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,GARLON
04:38 19-25 H6 GOOD LAYUP by CERINA,NIKOLA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by MOSS,RONNIE

SUB IN by RAHON,JAMES 04:37
SUB IN by CARLWELL,BRIAN 04:37
SUB IN by SHELTON,TIM 04:37
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MALCOLM 04:37
SUB OUT by TAPLEY,CHASE 04:37
SUB OUT by WHITE,BILLY 04:37
04:37 SUB IN by YEAGER,SAMMY
04:37 SUB OUT by CADOT,JR
04:32 FOUL by GREEN,GARLON
MISS JUMPER by GAY,DJ 04:20
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,GARLON
03:48 TURNOVER by HILL,GREG
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48
03:48 SUB IN by THORNS,HANK
03:48 SUB OUT by MOSS,RONNIE
GOOD 3PTR by RAHON,JAMES 03:13 22-25 H3
02:44 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,GARLON
REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,KAWHI --
02:35 FOUL by HILL,GREG
02:35 SUB IN by FIELDS,AMRIC
02:35 SUB OUT by GREEN,GARLON

GOOD 3PTR by RAHON,JAMES 02:29 25-25



ASSIST by LEONARD,KAWHI --
FOUL by SHELTON,TIM 02:16
02:16 MISS FT by FIELDS,AMRIC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:16 25-26 H1 GOOD FT by FIELDS,AMRIC

SUB IN by TAPLEY,CHASE 02:16
SUB OUT by LEONARD,KAWHI 02:16
02:16 SUB IN by MOSS,RONNIE
02:16 SUB OUT by HILL,GREG
MISS 3PTR by RAHON,JAMES 01:55
REBOUND OFF by CARLWELL,BRIAN -
GOOD LAYUP by CARLWELL,BRIAN(in the paint) 01:52 27-26 V1
01:30 MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,AMRIC
REBOUND DEF by CARLWELL,BRIAN -
MISS JUMPER by RAHON,JAMES 01:19
- REBOUND DEF by YEAGER,SAMMY
FOUL by RAHON,JAMES 01:13
01:13 SUB IN by GACESA,NIKOLA
01:13 SUB OUT by CERINA,NIKOLA
01:03 TURNOVER by GACESA,NIKOLA
00:45 FOUL by FIELDS,AMRIC
00:45 SUB IN by GREEN,GARLON
00:45 SUB OUT by FIELDS,AMRIC
GOOD DUNK by CARLWELL,BRIAN(iIn the paint) 00:35 29-26 V3
ASSIST by GAY,DJ -
00:12 MISS JUMPER by MOSS,RONNIE
REBOUND DEF by CARLWELL,BRIAN -
MISS 3PTR by GAY,DJ 00:01
REBOUND OFF by RAHON,JAMES -
MISS JUMPER by RAHON,JAMES 00:00
- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,RONNIE
Second Half Play By Play
VISITORS: San Diego State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCU
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,BILLY 19:40
- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,RONNIE
19:27 SUB IN by CERINA,NIKOLA
19:27 SUB OUT by GACESA,NIKOLA
19:10 MISS 3PTR by THORNS,HANK
REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,KAWHI -
19:09 FOUL by CADOT,JR
GOOD JUMPER by LEONARD,KAWHI(in the paint) 18:49 31-26 V5
18:32 TURNOVER by MOSS,RONNIE
STEAL by THOMAS,MALCOLM 18:31
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MALCOLM(in the paint) 18:26 33-26 V7
ASSIST by TAPLEY,CHASE -
18:26 FOUL by MOSS,RONNIE
GOOD FT by THOMAS,MALCOLM 18:26 34-26 V8

18:11 34-29 V5 GOOD 3PTR by MOSS,RONNIE
== ASSIST by GREEN,GARLON

MISS LAYUP by TAPLEY,CHASE 17:40
== REBOUND DEF by CERINA,NIKOLA
17:35 MISS LAYUP by MOSS,RONNIE
BLOCK by WHITE,BILLY 17:35
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MALCOLM --
GOOD DUNK by THOMAS,MALCOLM(in the paint) 17:25 36-29 V7
ASSIST by WHITE,BILLY --
17:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by TAPLEY,CHASE 17:22

17:06 36-31 V5 GOOD LAYUP by CERINA,NIKOLA(in the paint)



GOOD DUNK by THOMAS,MALCOLM(in the paint)

ASSIST by GAY,DJ

STEAL by THOMAS,MALCOLM

GOOD DUNK by LEONARD,KAWHI (fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by TAPLEY,CHASE

STEAL by TAPLEY,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by GAY,DJ

REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MALCOLM
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MALCOLM
REBOUND OFF by LEONARD,KAWHI
GOOD JUMPER by LEONARD,KAWHI

STEAL by WHITE,BILLY

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MALCOLM(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by GAY,DJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by THOMAS,MALCOLM

STEAL by LEONARD,KAWHI

GOOD DUNK by LEONARD,KAWH I (fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by LEONARD,KAWHI

GOOD LAYUP by TAPLEY,CHASE((fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by LEONARD,KAWHI

MISS DUNK by WHITE,BILLY

SUB IN by RAHON,JAMES
SUB OUT by LEONARD,KAWHI

GOOD 3PTR by TAPLEY,CHASE
ASSIST by GAY,DJ

STEAL by GAY,DJ
MISS 3PTR by RAHON,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MALCOLM
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,BILLY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MALCOLM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by LEONARD,KAWHI

16:52
16:28
16:27
16:24
16:07
16:06
15:37

15:31
15:13
15:10
15:10
15:10
15:10
15:10
15:10
15:10
15:10
14:56
14:54

14:52
14:51
14:49
14:49
14:26
14:25
14:22
14:03
14:02
13:58
13:32
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:12
12:54
12:46
12:42
12:39

12:22

11:56

11:44

11:09
11:09

38-31

40-31

42-31

44-31

45-31

47-31

49-31

49-33

49-35

52-35

V7

V9

V1l

VvV 13

V 14

V 16

VvV 18

V 16

VvV 14

V17

ASSIST by GREEN,GARLON

TURNOVER by MOSS,RONNIE

TURNOVER by THORNS,HANK

SUB IN by GACESA,NIKOLA
SUB IN by YEAGER,SAMMY
SUB IN by HILL,GREG

SUB IN by FIELDS,AMRIC
SUB OUT by THORNS,HANK
SUB OUT by CERINA,NIKOLA
SUB OUT by CADOT,JR

SUB OUT by GREEN,GARLON
TURNOVER by MOSS,RONNIE

FOUL by FIELDS,AMRIC

TURNOVER by MOSS,RONNIE

TURNOVER by MOSS,RONNIE

GOOD JUMPER by MOSS,RONNIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by THORNS,HANK(in the paint)

SUB IN by GREEN,GARLON
SUB IN by THORNS,HANK
SUB OUT by MOSS,RONNIE
SUB OUT by HILL,GREG
SUB OUT by FIELDS,AMRIC
SUB IN by HILL,GREG

TURNOVER by THORNS,HANK

REBOUND DEF by HILL,GREG
MISS LAYUP by GACESA,NIKOLA

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,GARLON
MISS JUMPER by THORNS,HANK



SUB IN by CHERIET,MEHDI
SUB IN by CARLWELL,BRIAN
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MALCOLM
SUB OUT by TAPLEY,CHASE
SUB OUT by WHITE,BILLY

MISS 3PTR by GAY,DJ
REBOUND OFF by CHERIET,MEHDI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CHERIET,MEHDI

FOUL by CHERIET,MEHDI

GOOD DUNK by CARLWELL,BRIAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by GAY,DJ

REBOUND DEF by GAY,DJ

MISS JUMPER by CARLWELL,BRIAN
REBOUND OFF by LEONARD,KAWHI
MISS JUMPER by CHERIET,MEHDI
REBOUND OFF by CARLWELL,BRIAN
MISS LAYUP by CARLWELL,BRIAN
REBOUND OFF by CHERIET,MEHDI
MISS LAYUP by CHERIET,MEHDI

FOUL by LEONARD,KAWHI
FOUL by CARLWELL,BRIAN

TURNOVER by GAY,DJ

SUB IN by THOMAS,MALCOLM
SUB IN by WHITE,BILLY

SUB OUT by CHERIET,MEHDI
SUB OUT by CARLWELL,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,KAWHI
MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,KAWHI

FOUL by THOMAS,MALCOLM

SUB IN by TAPLEY,CHASE
SUB OUT by RAHON,JAMES

54-35 V19

54-36 V18

54-37 V17

SUB IN by MOSS,RONNIE
SUB IN by CERINA,NIKOLA
SUB OUT by GACESA,NIKOLA
SUB OUT by YEAGER,SAMMY

FOUL by GREEN,GARLON

SUB IN by CADOT,JR
SUB OUT by THORNS,HANK

BLOCK by GREEN,GARLON
REBOUND DEF by CADOT,JR
MISS 3PTR by HILL,GREG
REBOUND OFF by CADOT,JR

TURNOVER by HILL,GREG
FOUL by HILL,GREG

SUB IN by THORNS,HANK
SUB OUT by HILL,GREG

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,GARLON

REBOUND DEF by CERINA,NIKOLA
MISS 3PTR by MOSS,RONNIE
REBOUND OFF by CADOT,JR

MISS FT by CERINA,NIKOLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CERINA,NIKOLA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MOSS,RONNIE

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,GARLON
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,GARLON
REBOUND OFF by CADOT,JR

MISS FT by CADOT,JR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CADOT,JR



MISS JUMPER by LEONARD,KAWHI

REBOUND OFF by LEONARD,KAWHI

GOOD LAYUP by LEONARD,KAWHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MALCOLM
TURNOVER by TAPLEY,CHASE

GOOD LAYUP by TAPLEY,CHASE(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS,MALCOLM
FOUL by WHITE,BILLY

REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,KAWHI

TURNOVER by LEONARD,KAWHI

MISS 3PTR by GAY,DJ

STEAL by GAY,DJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by WHITE,BILLY
GOOD FT by WHITE,BILLY

TURNOVER by LEONARD,KAWHI

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,BILLY
GOOD JUMPER by LEONARD,KAWHI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TAPLEY,CHASE

FOUL by THOMAS,MALCOLM

GOOD JUMPER by GAY,DJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MALCOLM
GOOD JUMPER by GAY,DJ(in the paint)

BLOCK by THOMAS,MALCOLM
REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,KAWHI
TURNOVER by LEONARD,KAWHI

56-37

56-40

58-40

58-41

58-43

59-43
60-43

60-46

62-46
62-49

62-50
62-51

64-51

66-51

66-53

V 19

V 16

V 18

V17

V 15

V 16
V17

V 14

V 16
V 13

V12
V1l

V 13

V 15

V13

SUB IN by YEAGER,SAMMY
SUB OUT by CADOT,JR

MISS LAYUP by THORNS,HANK

STEAL by CERINA,NIKOLA
GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,GARLON

GOOD FT by CERINA,NIKOLA
MISS FT by CERINA,NIKOLA

SUB IN by CADOT,JR
SUB OUT by THORNS,HANK
FOUL by CADOT,JR

GOOD LAYUP by CADOT,JR(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOSS,RONNIE

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,GARLON
TURNOVER by MOSS,RONNIE

FOUL by CADOT,JR

SUB IN by THORNS,HANK

SUB OUT by MOSS,RONNIE
GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,GARLON
ASSIST by THORNS,HANK

MISS LAYUP by GREEN,GARLON

GOOD 3PTR by THORNS,HANK
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,GARLON
GOOD FT by THORNS,HANK
GOOD FT by THORNS,HANK

SUB IN by MOSS,RONNIE

SUB OUT by CERINA,NIKOLA

MISS 3PTR by YEAGER,SAMMY

MISS LAYUP by CADOT,JR

STEAL by YEAGER,SAMMY
GOOD LAYUP by MOSS,RONNIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by YEAGER,SAMMY



